Complain® No. 6210f 2019

BEFORE THE HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY
AUTHORITY, GHRUGRAM

Complaint no. : 6210f2019
First date of heariag: 11.09.2019
Date of decision : 12.12.2019

1.M3M India Private Limited

Address: Unit No. SB/C/5L/Oftice/008,

M3M Urbana,Sector-67, Gurugram-122102
2.Manglam Multiplex Private Limited
Address: LGF F-22, Sushant Shopoing Arcade,
Sushant Lok, Phase-1,

Gurugram-122002.

Complainants
Versus

1.Subhas Mangla
2.Tanuj Mangla
Address: rr/o: 62,4, Behind Kalyani Hospital,
M.G.Road, Gurgaon, Haryana. Respondents
CORAM:
Shri Samir Kumar Memlier
Shri Subhash Chander Kush Member
APPEARANCE.
Ms. Shriya Takkar Advocate for the complainants
None Present Advocatz for the responderit

ORDER
1. The present complaint fas been filed by the
complainants/prom oter M3M lucia Private Limited and Cogent
Realtors Private Limited against the allottees Subhas Mangla and

Tanuj Mangla under section 31 o the Real Estate (Regulation and

Page 1 of 7



. GURUGRAM

Complain:: No. 6210f 2019

Development) Act, 2016 (in shot, the Act) read with Rule 28 of

the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules,

2017 (in short, the Rules) for violation of sect on 19(6) (7) and
(10) of the Act.

. The particulars of the project, tie details of sale consideration,
the amount paid by the respondent’s date of proposed handing
over the possessior, delay period, if any, have been detailed in
the following tabular form: -
| S.No. | Heads N
1. i Projectm name and  M3M Golf Estate-Fairway East, Sector-6%
location - Gurugram
2. Project area 63 acres
3. Nature of projec“t' Gli)tzp Housing Colony N
4. RERA registere_d/ not No;r,vRAégistereci
registered
6. License No. & validity 234 of 2007 dated 16.10.2007,
status 52 0£ 2009 dated 28.08.2009 and
| 35 of 2010 dated 06.05.2010 valid uptc
- 05.05.2020
7. Name of licensee Mfﬁgltm Multiplex Pvt. Ltd. o
'8 | Unitno. Towerno. MGE-2 TW-01/08n, level 08, Tower 01
9. Super area - “Revised area from 3799 sq. ft. to 3850 sc. fo
10. Increase area 57 sq It -
11, | Date of execution of 31.10.2012
agreement ' {page no. 51 of the complaint)
12. Constraction I'nked payment plan

' Payment plan

Page 2 of 7



Complain-No. 6210f 2019

13. Basic sale price 7Rs 4,02,69,400/- plus other chargés

{as per payment plan, page 93 of il
- complaint)

14. | Total amount paid by Rs.4,71,20,718 /-
the complainants

{as per receipt attached, page no. 113 15
133 of the complaint)

15. Due date of delivery of . 03.05.2016

possession - as  PE Ngte:- calculated from the first plain ceme: t

concrete/mud  slab  of  the tower i
(as per Clause 16.1 1 03.11.2012) as alleged by the complainan:
36months from the Claus 7 (ii) at page ne. 6 of the complaint

date of commecemernt .

agreement

of construction or from
the date of execution of '
| agreement w 1ichever
is later plus 180 days
grace period |

16, | Date of offer of 15092017

possession {armexure-G, Page 137 of the complaint)

17 IStatus  of  project | OC or tower 01 received on 25.07.2017
(ongoing/complete)

19. Period of d:lay in 1 yav<4 mcnths 12 days

“handing over
possession
20. Specific reliefsought + » To direct tie respondents to take 1.

nossess.on of the said apartment

» ‘To pay the balance consideration aid
delayed interest

» To pay holding charges

o To pay outstanding maintenance ducs
of the maintznance agency

Page 3 of 7



3.

o

6.

Complain: No. 6210f 2019

The details provided above have beer. checked on the basis
of the record available in the case file which have been
provided by the complainants. Ar apartment buyer's
agreement dated 31.10.20%2 is available on record for the
aforementioned apartment according to which the
possession of the aforesaic unit was to be handed over on
03.05.2016 to the respondents. However, the respondents
have failed to fulfil its contractual obligation by not taking
the possession1 within stipulated period despite several
reminders. Hence, this complaint fo- issuing above

mentioned directions to the respondent.

Respondents have nct filed the reply <o the complaint.
Arguments heard.

Facts are not i1 dispute. Docurnents are a so not in dispute.

Shri Manish Yadav, Advocate appeared 01 12.12.2019 and
file power of attornev. He has placed on record a copy of
order dated 25.11.2019 passed by NCDRC, New Delhi in
consumer case No. 2126 o’ 2(117 filed by Subhash Mangla

and Anrs. Against M/s M3M India Limitec and Anrs.

Respondents had booked a  flat  with the

complainants; promoter «nd deposited a sum of Rs.

Page 4 of 7



Complain No. 6210f 2019

4,71,20,718/- against a basic sale price of Rs. 4,02,69,400/-
As per clause 16.1 of the BBA dated 31.10.2012 the
possession was to be handed over with n a period of 36
months from the date of commencement of construction or
from the date of executicn of BBA plus 180 days grace
period which comes out to be 03.05.2016. The occupation
certificate of the project was received by the
complainants;promoter on 25.04.2017 and offer of
possession letzer was issued to the respondent/allottee on
15.09.2017 ccpies of both: the documerts are placed on
record. However, as per section 19(6) (7) and (10) of the
RERA Act, the respondent is under obligation w.r.t. making
of timely payment w th interest at the prescribed rate and
to take over possession respectively. In the instant case,
when the occupation certificate as well as offer of
possession have already beer made all th2 pleas now being
taken by the respondents/allottee are after thought.
However, they are at liberty to knock the doors of superior
courts/apex court. Fe is once again directed to make the
requisite payment and to take over the possession as the
provisions of Section 19 {6} (7) and (10) within a period of

30 days.

Page 5 0f 7



N

el

B

GURUGRAM Complain: No. 6210f 2019

As such, the comglainants/allottee is ent tled for delayed
possession charges w.e.f. 3.05.2016 to 15.09.2017 at the
prescribed rate of interest ie. 10.20.% per annum.
Respondents/allottees is directed to pay outstanding dues, if
any, after adjustment of interest awarded for the delayed
possession period. Interest on the duz payment from the
respondents shal bz charged at the prescribad rate of interest
i.e. 10.20% p.a. by the compiainants/promoter which is the
same as is being granted to the complainants /promoter in case
of delayed possession. Therefcre, the complainants/promoter
is liable to pay tt e delayed possession charges (DPC) for the
said period to tae respondents at the prescribed Rate of

interest.

9. In view of the above discussion the avtho -ity pass an order
under section 34(f) of the Act, anc issue the following

direction:-

a) The respondents/aliottees shall make the requisite
payments and take the possessicn of the subject
apartment as per the provisions of Section 19(6), (7}

and (10)of the Act, within a period of 30 days.

b) The complainants/promoter shall pay the delayed

possession charges (DPC) with effect from

Page 6 of 7



Complain: No. 6210f 2019

03.05.2€16 to 15.09.2017 at the prescribed rate of
interest of 10.20% perannum to the respondents and
shall adj ast the said amount towards the final amount

to be paid by the respondents.

c) The respondents/alinttees shall be charged interest
at the p-escribed rate of interest that is at the rate

10.20% per annum by the complair ants/promoter.

10. Complaint stands disposed of.
11. File be cons:gred to the registry.
ey é,
Subhash Chander Kush Samtr Kumar

(Member) (Mem ber)

Date 12.12.2019
JUDGEMENT UPLOADED ON 13.03.2020

Page 7 of 7



